
By:AABurns (Senate SponsorA-ALucio) H.B.ANo.A3717

(In the SenateA-AReceived from the House AprilA27,A2021;

MayA10,A2021, read first time and referred to Committee on Local

Government; MayA22,A2021, reported favorably by the following

vote: YeasA8, NaysA0; MayA22,A2021, sent to printer.)

COMMITTEE VOTE

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA Yea Nay AbsentA PNV

BettencourtAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

Men¯ndezAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

EckhardtAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

GutierrezAAAAAAA AA AAA AAAAXAAA AAA

HallAAAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

NicholsAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

PaxtonAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

SpringerAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

ZaffiriniAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

A BILL TO BE ENTITLED

AN ACT

relating to the sale of a water or sewer utility system by a

municipality without an election.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS:

SECTIONA1.AASection 1502.055, Government Code, is amended by

adding Subsection (d) to read as follows:

(d)AANotwithstanding Subsection (a) or other law, a

municipality is not required to hold an election to authorize the

sale of a municipal retail water or sewer utility system if the

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality has issued a notice of

violation to the utility system and the governing body of the

municipality finds by official action that the municipality is

either financially or technically unable to restore the system to

compliance with the applicable law or regulations.

SECTIONA2.AAThis Act takes effect September 1, 2021.

* * * * *

1-1

1-2

1-3

1-4

1-5

1-6

1-7

1-8

1-9

1-10

1-11

1-12

1-13

1-14

1-15

1-16

1-17

1-18

1-19

1-20

1-21

1-22

1-23

1-24

1-25

1-26

1-27

1-28

1-29

1-30

1-31

1-32

1-33

1

http://www.statutes.legis.state.tx.us/GetStatute.aspx?Code=GV&Value=1502.055&Date=5/22/2021

