1-1 By: Burns (Senate Sponsor - Lucio) H.B. No. 3717 1-2 (In the Senate - Received from the House April 27, 2021; 1-3 May 10, 2021, read first time and referred to Committee on Local 1-4 Government; May 22, 2021, reported favorably by the following 1-5 vote: Yeas 8, Nays 0; May 22, 2021, sent to printer.)

1-6		COMMIT	ree vote			
1-7		Yea	Nay	Absent	PNV	
1-8	Bettencourt	Х				
1-9	Menéndez	Х				
1-10	Eckhardt	Х				
1-11	Gutierrez			Х		
1-12	Hall	Х				
1-13	Nichols	Х				
1-14	Paxton	Х				
1-15	Springer	Х				
1-16	Zaffirini	Х				
1-17 1-18		A BILL TO AN	BE ENTIT ACT	LED		
1-19 1-20 1-21 1-22 1-23	relating to the sale municipality without ar BE IT ENACTED BY SECTION 1. Sect adding Subsection (d) t	n election. THE LEGISL ion 1502.0	ATURE OF 55, Gove	THE STATE O ernment Code	F TEXAS:	
1-24	(d) Notwithstan				other 1	aw, a
1-25	municipality is not re					
1-26	sale of a municipal re	etail wate	r or se	wer utility	system	if the
1-27	Texas Commission on En					
1-28	violation to the util					
1-29	municipality finds by					
1-30	either financially or				e the sys	tem to
1-31 1-32	compliance with the app SECTION 2. This				2021.	

1-33

* * * * *